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August 28, 2009 
 
 
James McNulty, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA   17105-3265 
 
Subject: Petition of PECO Energy Company for Approval of its Act 129 Energy Efficiency 
 and Conservation Plan 
 Docket No. M-2009-2093215 
 
Dear Secretary McNulty: 
 
By the Commission’s eFiling service, I am today filing the following two documents in the above-
captioned matter: 
 

 The Main Brief of The Reinvestment Fund; and, 
 the Certificate of Service. 

 
Any questions related to this filing may be directed to me at 215.574.5814 or 
roger.clark@trfund.com. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Roger E. Clark, Esq. 
PA Attorney ID No. 24852  
 
 
 
Enclosures: Main Brief of The Reinvestment Fund 
  Certificate of Service 
 
Copies:   See attached Certificate of Service 
 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
 
PETITION OF PECO ENERGY COMPANY   : 
FOR APPROVAL OF ITS ACT 129 ENERGY   : 
EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION PLAN   :   Docket No. M-2009-2093215 
AND EXPETITED APPROVAL OF ITS   : 
COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMP PROGRAM  : 
 
 

_____________________________ 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
_____________________________ 

 
 
I hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the Main Brief of The Reinvestment Fund  
in the matter listed above upon the following interested parties by mailing a copy thereof by both 
electronic mail and by U.S. First Class mail to: 
 
 
The Honorable Marlane R. Chestnut 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
1302 State Office Building 
1400 West Spring Garden Street 
Philadelphia, PA   19130 
machestnut@state.pa.us 
 

Kathy Niesborella 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
1302 State Office Building 
1400 West Spring Garden Street 
Philadelphia, PA   19130 
kniesborel@state.pa.us 
 

Romulo Diaz, Esquire 
Anthony E. Gay, Esquire 
PECO Energy Company 
P. O. Box 8699 
Philadelphia, PA   19101-8699 
romulo.diaz@exeloncorp.com 
anthony.gay@exeloncorp.com 
 

Thomas P. Gadsden, Esquire 
Kenneth M. Kulak, Esquire 
Anthony C. DeCusatis, Esquire 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA   19103-2921 
tgadsden@morganlewis.com 
kkulak@morganlewis.com 
adecusatis@morganlewis.com 
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Tanya McCloskey, Esquire 
Jennedy Johnson, Esquire 
Jessica Horner 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
Forum Place  -  Fifth Floor 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA   17101 
tmccloskey@paoca.org 
jjohnson@paoca.org 
jhorner@paoca.org 
 

George Jugovic, Esquire 
Scott Perry, Esquire 
Aspassia Staevska, Esquire 
PA Department of Environmental Protection 
Rachel Carson State Office Building 
400 Market Street 
Harrisburg, PA   17105-2301 
gjugovic@state.pa.us 
scperry@state.pa.us 
astaevska@state.pa.us 
 

Richard Kanaskie, Esquire 
Carrie B. Wright, Esquire 
Office of Trial Staff 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA   17105-3265 
rkanaskie@state.pa.us 
carwright@state.pa.us 
 

Daniel G. Asmus, Esquire 
Sharon E. Webb, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Commerce Building  -  Suite 1102 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA   17101 
dasmus@state.pa.us 
swebb@state.pa.us 
 

Scott J. Schwarz, Esquire 
J. Barry Davis, Esquire 
City of Philadelphia Law Department 
1515 Arch Street  –  16th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA   19102-1595 
scott.schwarz@phila.gov 
j.barry.davis@phila.gov 
 

Jonathan M. Stein, Esquire 
Philip A. Bertocci, Esquire 
Thu B. Tran, Esquire 
Community Legal Services, Inc. 
1424 Chestnut Street  -  4th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA   19103 
jstein@clsphila.org 
pbertocci@clsphila.org 
ttran@clsphila.org 
(ACORN) 
 

Harry Geller, Esquire 
John Gerhard, Esquire 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA   17101 
hgellerpulp@palegalaid.net 
jgerhardpulp@palegalaid.net 
(TURN) 
  

Charles McPhedran, Esquire 
John Baillie, Esquire 
Citizens for Pennsylvania’s Future 
1518 Walnut Street  -  Suite 1100 
Philadelphia, PA   19102 
mcphedran@pennfuture.org 
baillie@pennfuture.org 
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Charis Mincavage, Esquire 
Barry A. Naum, Esquire 
Shelby Linton-Keddie 
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA  17108-1166 
cmincavage@mwn.com 
bnaum@mwn.com 
skeddie@mwn.com 
 (PAIEUG) 
 

Christopher A. Lewis, Esquire 
Christopher R. Sharp, Esquire 
Melanie J. Tambolas, Exquire 
Blank Rome, LLP 
One Logan Square 
Philadelphia, PA   19103 
lewis@blankrome.com 
sharp@blankrome.com 
tambolas@blankrome.com 
(Field Diagnostic Services, Inc.) 
(Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.) 
 

Daniel Clearfield, Esquire 
Kevin J. Moody, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
P.O. Box 1248 
Harrisburg, PA   17108-1248 
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com 
kmoody@eckertseamans.com 
(Direct Energy Business, Inc.) 
 

Susan E. Bruce, Esquire 
Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA   17108 
sbruce@mwn.com 
vkarandrikas@mwn.com 
(EnerRoc, Inc.) 
 

Daniel Ocko, Esquire 
Office of Representative Mark B. Cohen 
128 Main Capitol 
P.O. Box 202074 
Harrisburg, PA   17120 
docko@pahouse.net 
 

Cheryl Walker Davis 
Jonathan Nase 
Kathryn Sophy 
Office of Special Assistants 
PA Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA   17105-3265 
cwalkerdav@state.pa.us 
jnase@state.pa.us 
ksophy@state.pa.us 
 

 
 
 
 
       ____________________________________ 
August 28, 2009    Roger E. Clark, Esq. 

PA Attorney ID No. 24852  

The Reinvestment Fund 
718 Arch Street  -  Suite 300 North 
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1591 

phone:  215.574.5814 
fax:  215.574.5914 
email:  roger.clark@trfund.com 


